

LISTED ON : 01.05.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.: 10
ITEM NO.: 33

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NO. 7497 OF 2015

VIJAY KHANDERAO KULKARNI

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 79 days in filing the Special Leave Petition against Judgment and Order dated 13.10.2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay Bench at Aurangabad in Writ Petition No. 411 of 2012.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition filed against Judgment and Order dated 14.01.2015 in RA No. 30797 of 2014 is within time.

It is lastly submitted that SLP (C) No. 29524 of 2013 filed against order dated 11/02/2013 in Writ Petition No. 347/13 as Annexure P-13 at page Nos. 132-134 also referred to on listing proforma was dismissed/disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 16/09/2013. (copy of record of proceeding is enclosed)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK