

TIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).4909-4910 OF 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C) Nos.14249-14250/2015)
VIJAY KHANDERAO KULKARNI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Since the appellant was transferred to wireless department and had no chance of promotion, the case of the appellant ought to be reconsidered within one month from today.

The appeals are allowed in above terms.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.

[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI

7TH APRIL, 2017

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14249-14250/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/01/2015 in RA No. 30797/2014 13/10/2014 in WP No. 411/2012 14/01/2015 in WP No. 411/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

VIJAY KHANDERAO KULKARNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Busa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Advc.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(VEENA KHERA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)